
Nonstate Agencies 

The Governor’s proposed amendments provide $7.5 million GF in the second year for 
grants to 37 nonstate agencies.  No changes are recommended to first year grants of $36.7 
million GF for 312 nonstate agencies provided in Chapter 10, 2006 Special Session I. 

• Nonstate Agencies 

− Museums and Arts Organizations.  Recommends $5.4 million GF in the second 
year for grants to 23 museums and arts organizations. 

 
Nonstate Agencies: Museums & Arts Organizations 

 
  

    FY 2008 
 Art Museum of Western Virginia         $500,000  
 Belmont Bay Science Foundation           500,000  
 Children's Museum of Richmond             25,000  
 Children's Museum of Virginia, to the City of Portsmouth for           250,000  
 Chrysler Museum           500,000  
 First Freedom Center           250,000  
 Greater Reston Arts Center             50,000  
 Hampton Arts Theatre           200,000  
 Schooner Virginia Project*           200,000  
 Science Museum of Western Virginia           100,000  
 Shenandoah Valley Discovery Museum           100,000  
 US Slavery Museum           250,000  
 USS Monitor Center at the Mariners Museum           250,000  
 Virginia Aquarium and Marine and Science Center Foundation           500,000  
 Virginia Arts Festival           250,000  
 Virginia Holocaust Museum           200,000  
 Virginia Living Museum           250,000  
 Virginia Museum of Transportation           150,000  
 Visual Arts Center of Richmond             50,000  
 Wakefield Foundation Center for the Arts             10,000  
 Western Virginia Foundation for the Arts & Sciences           200,000  
 William King Regional Arts Center           100,000  
 Wolf Trap Foundation for the Performing Arts           500,000  

    $5,385,000 
 

*Exempt from matching requirement. 

 

 

77 



−  Other Organizations.  Proposes $2.1 million GF in the second year for grants to 14 
human services and other types of organizations. 

 
Nonstate Agencies: Other 

 
  

FY 2008 
 AARP of Virginia $100,000 
 Southside Business Technology Center 75,000 
 An Achievable Dream, Inc. 400,000 
 Hispanic College Fund 200,000 
 Celebrating Special Children 50,000 
 Chesterbrook Residences 200,000 
 Children's Home Society of Virginia 100,000 
 Community Lodgings, Inc. 100,000 
 Greater Richmond Assoc. for Retarded Citizens 200,000 
 Housing Opportunities Made Equal of Virginia 200,000 
 Loudoun Cares 100,000 
 Prevent Blindness Virginia 100,000 
 Special Olympics Virginia 100,000 
 Tangier Island Health Foundation LLC 200,000 

    $2,125,000 
 

  

78 


